Unit 21, Highview, High Street, Bordon, Hampshire.  GU35 0AX.
Tel: +44 (0)1420 487788    Fax: +44 (0)1420 487799
Email: sales@axio.co.uk
© Copyright Axio 2004.  All Rights Reserved
AX-OC-F18 - Issue 1.1 - Date 30/4/2012
AX-OC-F18
Occupancy Sensors

Conformity: CE marked, EMC, LVD.
Country of Origin: Italy
Order Codes
Switched Live Volt Free
AX-OC-F18-24-F AX-OC-F18-24-F-VFC - Flush Mounted Occupancy sensor     24Vac/dc
AX-OC-F18-24-S AX-OC-F18-24-S-VFC - Surface Mounted Occupancy sensor  24Vac/dc
AX-OC-F18-230-F AX-OC-F18-230-F-VFC - Flush Mounted Occupancy sensor     230Vac
AX-OC-F18-230-S AX-OC-F18-230-S-VFC - Surface Mounted Occupancy sensor  230Vac
AX-OC-F18-230-W - Wall Mounted Occupancy sensor    230Vac
AX-OC-F18-230-W-IP65 - Wall Mounted Occupancy sensorIP65    230Vac
AX-OC-F18-230F6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    -           Flush Mounted Occupancy Sensor 4.5-6m 230Vac
Wall mount
Surface mount
Flush Mount
Unit 21, Highview, High Street, Bordon, Hampshire.  GU35 0AX.
Tel: +44 (0)1420 487788    Fax: +44 (0)1420 487799
Email: sales@axio.co.uk
© Copyright Axio 2004.  All Rights Reserved
AX-OC-F18 - Issue 1.1 - Date 30/4/2012
AX-OC-F18
Occupancy Sensors
Page 2 of 4
Every effort has been taken in the production of this data sheet to ensure it’s accuracy. Axio can not, however, accept responsibility for any damage, expense, injury, loss or consequential loss
resulting from any errors or omissions. Axio has a policy of continuous improvement and reserves the right to change this specification without notice.
Installation
Siting:
The AX-OC-F18 should be sited so that the detection pattern (shown below) captures the normal occupancy positions
inside the room. You should also follow the following guidelines.
- Avoid direct sunlight entering the sensor
- Do not sight within 1 metre of any lighting
- Do not position sensor within 1 metre of ventilation or forced air heating.
- Do not position sensor on a vibrating surface
Flush Mounting
The AX-OC-F18-F should be installed in a ceiling tile through a  58mm diameter hole, using the plastic clips  supplied..
Ensure the  tile is is sufficiently strong to take the weight of the sensor and that there is sufficient clearance in the ceiling
void.
Surface Mounting
The AX-OC-F18-S has fixing lugs to allow mounting to metal boxes or BESA boxes and has base knockouts for cable
entry.
Wall Mounting
The AX-OC-F18-W has a fixing bracket to enable it to be mounted onto the wall,
Configuration
Setting Time Delay
The occupancy timing is done via a potentiometer
Dimensions